Resolution No. 1998-52

Resolution authorizes budget amendments to the General Fund for the
Fiscal Year ending June 30, 1998.

WHEREAS, The Juvenile Court has had to hold several minors in secure and partial secure
facilities that have been charged with criminal offenses; and

WHEREAS, The Juvenile Court had estimated an expenditure of $3,680.00 and has currently
spent $3,270 as this date leaving a total of $410; and

WHEREAS, The court currently has an outstanding balance of $1,480 for holding costs and is
estimated that an additional $3,000 in holding costs will be needed;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Weakley County,
Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 20" day of January, 1998, that:

SECTION 1. The General Fund is hereby amended as follows:
Fund # 101

Approved Budget Amended
Account # Account Budget Amendments Budget
390000 Fund Balance 1,101,161.79  (3,000) 1,098,161.79
53500-310 Contracts w/other
Public Agencies 3,680 3,000 6,680

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions on the Board of
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution, are
hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and
after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes
of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOULTION IS
SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

iy A

Acknowledged and Approved: Acknowledged and Approved:

Al ABoe s

Chairman, Public Safety Cbmmittee Chai rman, Finance, Ways & Means
Motion made by Commissioner Buckley that the foregoing amendment be
approved. Motion seconded by Commissioner Bucy ,
Upon being put to aroll call vote, motion carried Byavoteof 18 Yeas 1o Nays
no passed & 2 absent.

Attested to: Approved:

%’ﬁ £ ﬁ//z?r{g/éf/k _ % oy 2——
Pat Scarbrough, County L..Slerk Ron Gifford, County Executive

Thisthe 20th dayof January , 1998.




